



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 562**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 14/03/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

*This request concerns taxi and courier services used by your NHS authority*

- 1) *Please state the amount your authority spent on taxis and courier services in each of the following financial years:*

*This should include both taxis and private hire vehicles.*

- i) 2012/13
- ii) 2013/14
- iii) 2014/15
- iv) 2015/16
- v) 2016/17
- vi) 2017/18 to 15.01.18

12/13	13/14	14/15	15/16	16/17	17/18
£87,215.10	£86,042.90	£53,718.50	£60,338.28	£61,082.67	£55,494.95

- 2) *Please provide a breakdown of the amount spent on taxis and courier services by department (for example, pathology, accident and emergency, etc.)*

*Please provide information for each of the following financial years:*

- i) 2012/13
- ii) 2013/14
- iii) 2014/15
- iv) 2015/16
- v) 2016/17
- vi) 2017/18 to 15.01.18

	12/13	13/14	14/15	15/16	16/17	17/18
Child Health	£ 518.00	£ 1,599.00	£ 747.50	£ 480.00	£ 582.00	£ 204.25
Hotel Services	£ 2,993.70	£ 2,239.50	£ 2,285.00	£ 1,677.00	£ 752.00	£ 990.65
Medical Wards	£17,851.65	£16,616.50	£ 8,627.40	£13,781.93	£11,483.67	£15,284.80
A&E	£ 3,629.00	£ 4,330.50	£ 2,997.30	£ 2,600.50	£ 2,669.30	£ 3,578.65
General Medicine	£10,020.30	£17,779.00	£ 3,822.50	£ 4,320.80	£ 6,371.40	£ 5,475.60
Surgical Wards	£ 1,968.00	£ 2,487.00	£ 1,096.00	£ 1,815.70	£ 2,332.80	£ 2,964.15
General Surgery	£ 2,200.50	£ 780.00	£ 1,117.00	£ 1,253.60	£ 1,255.90	£ 1,548.30

T&O Wards	£ 910.70	£ 1,232.00	£ 664.50	£ 290.00	£ 225.50	£ 74.50
General T&O	£ 867.60	£ 940.50	£ 611.00	£ 291.00	£ 281.00	£ 223.80
Head & Neck	£ 6,996.00	£ 4,786.00	£ 5,399.00	£ 4,395.20	£ 4,743.10	£ 6,846.40
Obs & Gynae	£ 816.50	£ 844.90	£ 413.00	£ 805.00	£ 553.00	£ 846.50
Occupational Therapy	£ 2,029.95	£ 722.50	£ 409.00	£ 1,905.80	£ 1,236.80	£ 1,859.55
Oncology	£26,461.00	£25,032.00	£18,838.30	£16,024.50	£16,264.20	£13,327.30
Pathology	£ 183.00	£ 403.00	£ 1,516.00	£ 172.00	£ 302.00	£ 116.80
Pharmacy	£ 8,132.50	£ 5,494.50	£ 4,906.00	£ 9,521.50	£ 8,780.00	£ 1,050.10
Miscellaneous	£ 1,161.20	£ -	£ 37.50	£ 46.50	£ 168.00	£ 71.90
Staff Training/Recruitment	£ 475.50	£ 756.00	£ 231.50	£ 957.25	£ 3,082.00	£ 1,031.70

3) Please provide a breakdown of the amount spent on taxis and courier services by reason for spend (for example, staff transport, transport of test results or samples etc.)

Please provide information for each of the following financial years:

- i) 2012/13
- ii) 2013/14
- iii) 2014/15
- iv) 2015/16
- v) 2016/17
- vi) 2017/18 to 15.01.18

Equipment	£ 1,688.50	£ 1,375.00	£ 1,603.00	£ 1,032.80	£ 1,322.94	£ 1,506.15
Medicine	£19,478.50	£18,488.00	£ 5,150.50	£ 9,775.50	£ 9,354.50	£ 1,204.80
Patients	£16,773.40	£15,337.50	£11,303.30	£18,100.33	£15,787.96	£21,848.85
Records	£21,459.70	£21,731.50	£15,279.80	£13,317.00	£17,508.17	£10,802.00
Specimens	£ 4,902.00	£ 3,796.00	£ 6,238.00	£ 5,627.50	£ 5,081.00	£ 4,884.90
Staff	£22,876.00	£25,308.90	£14,056.40	£12,471.15	£11,973.60	£15,183.15
Misc	£ 37.00	£ 6.00	£ 87.50	£ 14.00	£ 54.50	£ 64.70